
MBBS SESSION 2025-26

1 MBBS Asad Ali Haji Khan Rahimoon Tharparkar 87.62122 MMCAJK

2 MBBS Abdul Waheed Abdul Razzak Rahimoon Tharparkar 87.57273 BMCQ

3 MBBS
Syeda Aneesa 

Bukhari
Syed Altaf Shah Bukhari Badin 87.10758 MMCAJK, BMCQ

4 MBBS Vivek Kheenpal Meghwar Tharparkar 87.0707 BMCQ, MMCAJK

5 MBBS Gayanchand Alji Bheel Tharparkar 87.00909 BMCQ, MMCAJK

6 MBBS Neel Parkash Jug Jevan Meghwar Tharparkar 86.94344 MMCAJK, BMCQ

7 MBBS Prem Mansukh Rajput Malhi Sanghar 86.85335 MMCAJK, BMCQ

8 MBBS Khalid Hussain Usman Rahimoon Tharparkar 86.78984 BMCQ, MMCAJK

9 MBBS Hussain Ali Khan Shahid Ali Khan Pathan Umerkot 86.78787 BMCQ, MMCAJK

10 MBBS Muhummad Bachal Shuja Hussain Memon Tando Allahyar 86.78449 MMCAJK, BMCQ

11 MBBS Amrat Kumar Kanji Meghwar Tharparkar 86.68485 MMCAJK, BMCQ

12 MBBS Harish Kumar Kalo Meghwar Tharparkar 86.64091 MMCAJK, BMCQ

13 MBBS Ghulam Mustafa Abdul Hanif Rahimoon Tharparkar 86.6293 MMCAJK, BMCQ

14 MBBS Parkash Sobho Bheel Sanghar 86.61926 MMCAJK, BMCQ

15 MBBS Muzamil Ali Asghar Ali Malik Sanghar 86.5192 MMCAJK, BMCQ

16 MBBS Ganesh Kumar Kheta Ram Jatia Umerkot 86.45491 MMCAJK, BMCQ

17 MBBS Taj Mohammed Arbab Ali Punhoon Umerkot 86.3808 MMCAJK, BMCQ

18 MBBS Muhammad Ahsan Akhter Ali Bajwa Sanghar 86.34949 MMCAJK

19 MBBS Arjun Chawla Sanio Chawla Chawla Badin 86.33131 BMCQ, MMCAJK

20 MBBS Rajesh Kumar Bheesham Kumar Malhi Umerkot 86.32829 BMCQ, MMCAJK

21 MBBS Fazal Ul Rehman Shafique Ul Rehman Memon Tando Muhammad Khan 86.30808 BMCQ, MMCAJK

22 MBBS Suhail Gul Muhammad Gopang Badin 86.29144 BMCQ, MMCAJK

23 MBBS Farhan Ali Gulsher Ali Rahimoon Tharparkar 86.25959 BMCQ, MMCAJK

Note: in case of query / objection / claim please email on mbbsbdsclaims@lumhs.edu.pk upto 29/01/2026, no 

query / objection / claim will be entertained after prescribed date

Name of Canddidate Father Name Surname DistrictS No. Course Options

PROVISIONAL LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED AGAINST RECIPROCAL AND RESERVED SEATS AT BOLAN MEDICAL 

COLLEGE QUETTA AND MUZAFARABAD MEDICAL COLLEGE (AJK) (SESSION 2025-26)

Total Score 

A+B+C
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24 MBBS Kantesh Kumar Lachman Das Oad Umerkot 86.17273 BMCQ, MMCAJK

25 MBBS Gulab Singh Than Singh Sodho Sanghar 86.11514 MMCAJK, BMCQ

26 MBBS Tanveer Ahmed Din Muhammad Mari Sanghar 86.06819 MMCAJK, BMCQ

27 MBBS Mehtab Bhero Mal Meghwar Tharparkar 85.92829 BMCQ

28 MBBS Om Parkash Bhagchand Menghwar Sanghar 85.85253 MMCAJK, BMCQ

29 MBBS Dasrat Kumar Bhagwan Menghwar Umerkot 85.81818 BMCQ, MMCAJK

30 MBBS Muhammad Khan Shoukat Ali Jamali Shaheed Benazirabad 85.78354 BMCQ, MMCAJK

31 MBBS Kamlesh Narain Kachhi Umerkot 85.76364 MMCAJK, BMCQ

32 MBBS Muhammad Bilal Khadim Hussain Waraich Sanghar 85.76025 MMCAJK, BMCQ

33 MBBS Shahbaz Ali Gul Muhammad Soomro Badin 85.61203 MMCAJK, BMCQ

34 MBBS Govind Kewal Menghwar Mirpurkhas 85.55859 BMCQ, MMCAJK

35 MBBS Ahsan Ali Muhammad Haroon Soomro Badin 85.53434 BMCQ, MMCAJK

36 MBBS Shehzan Ali Shahnawaz Sathio Sathio Tando Muhammad Khan 85.52829 MMCAJK, BMCQ

37 MBBS Rida Fatima Faisal Masood Khanzada Hyderabad 85.51717 MMCAJK

38 MBBS Parshant Kumar Pritam Menghwar Sanghar 85.48787 BMCQ, MMCAJK

39 MBBS Manwar Kumar Narain Das Meghwar Tharparkar 85.4 BMCQ

40 MBBS Mukesh Kumar Dhano Ram
Rathore 

Menghwar
Sanghar 85.19495 BMCQ, MMCAJK

41 MBBS Madan Lal Valji Rajput Umerkot 85.17273 MMCAJK, BMCQ

42 MBBS Ahmar Rafique Muhammad Rafique Arain Tando Muhammad Khan 85.16871 BMCQ, MMCAJK

43 MBBS Misbah Muhammad Hassan Panhwar Badin 85.12829 MMCAJK, BMCQ

44 MBBS Santosh Kumar Pirsoo Mal Meghwar Umerkot 85.02122 BMCQ, MMCAJK

45 MBBS Kashif Ali Molai Dino Mari Shaheed Benazirabad 84.8596 BMCQ, MMCAJK

46 MBBS Mohammad Zamar Ashfaque Ahmed Jutt Mirpurkhas 84.8303 MMCAJK

47 MBBS Hassan Abdullah
Muhammad Ubaid 

Ullah
Shirazi Hyderabad 84.79545 MMCAJK, BMCQ

48 MBBS Manoj Kumar Tirath Das Malhi Umerkot 84.78637 BMCQ, MMCAJK

49 MBBS Mujeeb Ur Rehman Altaf Hussain Soomro Umerkot 84.63434 BMCQ
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50 MBBS Horiya Tehreem Parvez Arain Umerkot 84.62929 MMCAJK, BMCQ

51 MBBS Laiba Aman Amanullah Khaskheli Mirpurkhas 84.52273 MMCAJK, BMCQ

52 MBBS Mahreen Noor Hassan Memon Sujawal 84.51604 BMCQ, MMCAJK

53 MBBS Asifa Aftab Aftab Mehmood Khudai Thatta 84.51111 BMCQ, MMCAJK

54 MBBS Suneel Kumar Partab Rai Meghwar Tharparkar 84.40303 BMCQ, MMCAJK

55 MBBS Bagh Ali Kashif Nadeem Halepoto Tando Allahyar 84.34545 BMCQ, MMCAJK

56 MBBS Teerath Tagji Meghwar Mirpurkhas 84.23364 MMCAJK, BMCQ

57 MBBS Bharat Kumar Rajoo Menghwar Hyderabad 84.18182 BMCQ, MMCAJK

58 MBBS Rimsha Muhammad Ali Panhwer Sanghar 84.15856 MMCAJK, BMCQ

59 MBBS Nimal Khalid Hussain Soomro Hyderabad 84.14848 BMCQ, MMCAJK

60 MBBS Hamza Imtiaz Hussain Arain Mirpurkhas 84.12882 MMCAJK, BMCQ

61 MBBS Bilawal Ghulam Abbas Zangejo Tando Muhammad Khan 84.06364 BMCQ, MMCAJK

62 MBBS Madhan Lal Jalal Menghwar Sanghar 83.91818 MMCAJK, BMCQ

63 MBBS Javed Ali Muhammad Usman Mahar Umerkot 83.90202 MMCAJK, BMCQ

64 MBBS Abdul Wahab Jan Muhammad Chang Thatta 83.89905 MMCAJK, BMCQ

65 MBBS Esha Shah Boola Shah Jeelani Mirpurkhas 83.88877 BMCQ, MMCAJK

66 MBBS Bisma Wazir Ali Memon Memon Jamshoro 83.88182 BMCQ, MMCAJK

67 MBBS Kashaf Sagheer Ali Sagheer Dashti Baloch Hyderabad 83.86869 BMCQ, MMCAJK

68 MBBS Paras Muhammad Ahmed Memon Matiari 83.74344 BMCQ, MMCAJK

69 MBBS
Emaan Ghaffar 

Memon
Abdul Ghaffar Memon Memon Hyderabad 83.63233 BMCQ, MMCAJK

70 MBBS Kainat Ali Bux Chandio Chandio Jamshoro 83.6101 MMCAJK

71 MBBS Hamid Ali Abdul Hameed Abro Hyderabad 83.57475 MMCAJK, BMCQ

72 MBBS Ammara Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ali Sahito Badin 83.56566 MMCAJK, BMCQ

73 MBBS Muhammad Hamza Muhammad Ibrahim Kubar Mirpurkhas 83.42326 MMCAJK, BMCQ

74 MBBS Parmanand Washu Mal Lohana Sanghar 83.3606 BMCQ, MMCAJK

75 MBBS Abdul Basit Abdul Haleem Panhwar Umerkot 83.3 BMCQ, MMCAJK
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76 MBBS Tehreem Akhter Akhter Hussain Jatt Mirpurkhas 83.26868 BMCQ

77 MBBS Heer Irshad Irshad Ali Kunbher Umerkot 83.21898 MMCAJK, BMCQ

78 MBBS Aina Noor Muhammad Rashid Qaim Khani Mirpurkhas 83.20403 BMCQ, MMCAJK

79 MBBS Nikil Kumar Bansi Lal Malhi Umerkot 83.16364 BMCQ, MMCAJK

80 MBBS Ahmed Mujtaba Hadi Bux Bhurgri Badin 83.08586 BMCQ, MMCAJK

81 MBBS Hamava Muhammad Ajmal Roonjho Tando Muhammad Khan 83.00321 BMCQ, MMCAJK

82 MBBS Muskan Bakhtawar Suther Tharparkar 82.77172 MMCAJK, BMCQ

83 MBBS Bhoomika Devi Das Lohano Jamshoro 82.76667 BMCQ, MMCAJK

84 MBBS Aliza Dil Ameer Ali Jatoi Jamshoro 82.62526 BMCQ, MMCAJK

85 MBBS Iftikhar Ali Arbab Ali Samejo Umerkot 82.56767 MMCAJK, BMCQ

86 MBBS Kabeer Kishore Kumar Motwani Hyderabad 82.48485 BMCQ, MMCAJK

87 MBBS Jai Kumar Gulabo Menghwar Badin 82.42829 MMCAJK, BMCQ

88 MBBS Suresh Kumar Sagram Meghwar Tharparkar 82.42626 BMCQ, MMCAJK

89 MBBS Bhumi Bai Salooram Malhi Umerkot 82.39394 BMCQ, MMCAJK

90 MBBS
Ahmed Hassan 

Durrani
Khalid Jamil Durrani

Muhammad 

Zai Pathan
Mirpurkhas 82.09292 MMCAJK, BMCQ

91 MBBS Iqra Shams Shamsuddin Bughio Hyderabad 81.92829 MMCAJK, BMCQ

92 MBBS Sameer Ali Wazir Ali Mallah Sanghar 81.87576 MMCAJK, BMCQ

93 MBBS Aisha Aijaz Aijaz Uddin Shaikh Hyderabad 81.79192 BMCQ, MMCAJK

94 MBBS Esha Bai Lachman Das Malhi Umerkot 81.73738 BMCQ

95 MBBS Farhana Karim Bux Laghari Badin 81.70018 MMCAJK, BMCQ

96 MBBS Hifsa Shafaque Muhammad Farooque Memon Tando Muhammad Khan 81.6899 BMCQ, MMCAJK

97 MBBS Sumera Ahmed Kalroo Kalroo Tando Allahyar 81.62181 BMCQ, MMCAJK

98 MBBS Muhammad Talha
Muhammad Abrar 

Qureshi
Qureshi Sanghar 81.43434 BMCQ, MMCAJK

99 MBBS Fahad Sikandar Mushtaque Ahmed Samejo Matiari 81.06566 MMCAJK, BMCQ

100 MBBS Fabiha Muhammad Nasir Memon Tando Muhammad Khan 81.05962 BMCQ, MMCAJK

101 MBBS Ghulam Sakina
Jahangir Talha Khan 

Nizamani
Nizamani Badin 80.96465 BMCQ, MMCAJK
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102 MBBS Abdullah Ikhtiar Ahmed Jamali Matiari 80.92122 BMCQ, MMCAJK

103 MBBS Sobia Ali Ali Dino Mangwano Matiari 80.53637 BMCQ, MMCAJK

104 MBBS Aman Ullah Fazal Din Memon Sujawal 80.35151 BMCQ, MMCAJK

105 MBBS Shamshad Ali Noor Muhammad Mirbehar Sujawal 80.34706 BMCQ, MMCAJK

106 MBBS Singhar Ali Deen Muhammad Rais Hyderabad 80.3192 BMCQ

107 MBBS Abdul Wasay Abdul Saboor
Tanwer 

Rajput
Mirpurkhas 79.78586 BMCQ, MMCAJK

108 MBBS Asad Ali Anjum Zia Waraich Badin 79.63031 BMCQ, MMCAJK

109 MBBS Kashmir Khan Godhan Zardari Shaheed Benazirabad 79.55556 BMCQ, MMCAJK

110 MBBS Mandeep Tekchand Ratnani Jamshoro 79.51717 BMCQ, MMCAJK

111 MBBS Zunaira Ghous Bux Rind Shaheed Benazirabad 79.4202 BMCQ, MMCAJK

112 MBBS Narmeen Ghous Bux Rind Shaheed Benazirabad 79.22625 BMCQ, MMCAJK

113 MBBS Ammaz Jeelani Dr. Ghulam Jeelani Arain Sanghar 79.0798 MMCAJK, BMCQ

114 MBBS Aarmeen Noman Muhammad Noman Jam Thatta 78.40454 MMCAJK, BMCQ

115 MBBS Shahjahan Muhammad Munawar Khaskheli Sanghar 78.06262 BMCQ, MMCAJK

116 MBBS Amna Aslam Muhammad Aslam Kaim Khani Mirpurkhas 77.77273 BMCQ, MMCAJK

117 MBBS Faiz Abbas Abdul Majeed Laghari Tando Allahyar 77.73232 BMCQ, MMCAJK

118 MBBS Muhammad Bilal Moula Bux Khaskheli Badin 77.67676 BMCQ, MMCAJK

119 MBBS Abdul Razaque Bashir Ahmed Mallah Jamshoro 77.5022 BMCQ, MMCAJK

120 MBBS Piryanshu Suresh Kumar Lohana Matiari 77.16869 BMCQ, MMCAJK

121 MBBS Chander Lal Dayyo Rekeshwar Sanghar 76.96263 BMCQ, MMCAJK

122 MBBS Chander Kumar Mohan Darzi Umerkot 76.40102 BMCQ, MMCAJK

123 MBBS
Muhammad Hashir 

Saleem
Saleem Iqbal Afridi Hyderabad 76.26566 BMCQ, MMCAJK

124 MBBS Payal Bai Leela Dhar Khatri Umerkot 76.20785 BMCQ, MMCAJK

125 MBBS Iman Imtiaz Imtiaz Sanghera Mirpurkhas 76.07677 BMCQ, MMCAJK

126 MBBS Abrar Ali Muhammad Laique Korai Shaheed Benazirabad 75.61111 BMCQ, MMCAJK

127 MBBS Laiba Muhammad Ismail Narejo Sanghar 74.75758 MMCAJK, BMCQ
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128 MBBS Alisha Abid Mehmood Baloch Mirpurkhas 74.69495 BMCQ, MMCAJK

129 MBBS Alina Noor Abdul Ghani Lanjar Tando Allahyar 74.2473 MMCAJK, BMCQ

130 MBBS Sijad Ali Muhammad Sultan
Muslim 

Bajeer
Tharparkar 73.77071 BMCQ, MMCAJK

131 MBBS Sundas Abdul Latif Zandpur Badin 73.20053 MMCAJK, BMCQ

132 MBBS Ratan Kumar Tolaram Lohana Mirpurkhas 72.87224 BMCQ, MMCAJK

133 MBBS Abdul Haseeb Rafi Ahmed Shaikh Hyderabad 72.47878 MMCAJK, BMCQ

134 MBBS Dilawar Khan Sain Bux Chandio Shaheed Benazirabad 69.15455 BMCQ, MMCAJK
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